 VREMYA-CH
Passive Hydrogen Maser Frequency and Time Standard
VCH-1006
Maintenance and service manual
411141.012 SM
Russia, 603105, Nizhny Novgorod, Osharskaya street  67,
 "VREMYA-CH" JS Company,
Tel.- Fax 007  (8312)  11 02 94 ,

1.1.3.1 The instrument composition is given in Table 1.3.
Table 1.3
Type Designation Quantity
1. Frequency and time standard VCH-1006 411141.012 1
1. Accessory kit:
a) Power cable 220V;
b) Power cable for DC source 27 V;
c)    RS-232C Cable
d) RF adapters
e) Fuse link
f)    Fuse link
SCZ-1R
685650.030
685670.026
434541.007
3,15A-250V
481.304TY
5A-250V
481.304TY
1
1
1
2
2
2
2. Packing case  1
3. Maintenance and service manual 411141.012 SM 1
4. User guide  411141.012 UG 1
5. Program “Monitor PHM VCH-1006”
CD
 1
6. Program “Monitor VCH-1006”
Operating manual
411141.012-014 OM 1
1.1.4 Basic configuration and operation
1.1.4.1 The instrument is executed within the case of size 200×470×513 mm. The top
and the bottom of the case have easy-removable covers with ventilation holes. The left